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Motorcycle Luggage

Installation Instructions —
Suzuki V-Strom 1000

Thank you for purchasing BUMOT luggage for your motorcycle. BUMOT luggage, handcrafted in Bulgaria, is designed for the rider
who demands the most durable and functional luggage for their adventure touring. We’re confident you will enjoy your new luggage
system for years to come.

Please read through these instructions completely before starting installation. Leave all hardware loose until all components are in
place and initial assembly is completed. Once everything has been installed, tighten all bolts snugly. Do not apply liquid threadlock
(LocTite or similar) to any bolt which has a self-locking nut.

Please note — the maximum recommended cargo weight for the rear rack is 5kg.

Installation Hardware Contents -

e 24mm Spacers - Qty 2

e M8 x 60mm Bolts - Qty 2
M6 x45mm Bolts - Qty 2

e 27.5mm Spacers - Qty 2

*  Black Retention Spacers - Qty 2
e M6 Washers - Qty 2

e M6 Self-Locking Nuts - Qty 2

Instructions —

1. Remove the two bolts shown in the picture.
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2. Set the two 24 mm spacers over the bolt holes.

3. Set the top rack on the spacers and attach using two M8 x 60mm bolts.
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5. Underneath the rack, install the retaining hardware on the M6 x 45mm bolts. In order from top down:
a. 27.5mm spacer
b. Black retaining spacer
c. M6 washer
d. M6 self-locking nut

6. Tighten all hardware and recheck after first 100 miles.

Enjoy your new BUMOT luggage system!

BUMOT Motorcycle Luggage
Ph:+359 887 649 709
www.bumot.eu
info@bumot.eu



